Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Imagine Solutions, L.P. | | I08/12/2008 I | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Imagine Solutions, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1501 LBJ Freeway, Suite 790 | |
| City: | Farmers Branch | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75234 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3043705 | IMAGINE SOLUTIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 2982797 | IMAGINE SOLUTIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 3043704 | IMAGINE SOLUTIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 3069767 | IMAGINE SOLUTIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 3396052 | ENCAPTURE | |
| Registration Number: | 3323174 | ENCAPTURE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972.367.2001

Email: tmdocketing@cclaw.com Correspondent Name: David W. Carstens

Address Line 1: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 802334

Dallas, TEXAS 75380 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0526

900114076

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AIMAG.0001 | | |
|--|---------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David W. Carstens | | |
| Signature: | /David W. Carstens/ | | |
| Date: | 08/19/2008 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - 08.12.2008#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - 08.12.2008#page2.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0527

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made the day of day of 2008 by Imagine Solutions, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 1501 LBJ Freeway, Suite 790, Farmers Branch, Texas 75234, and Imagine Solutions, Inc., a Texas corporation, ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 1501 LBJ Freeway, Suite 790, Farmers Branch, Texas 75234.

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is the owner of the following marks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Registered Trademarks"):

| MARK | SERIAL NO. | REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE |
|-------------------|---------------|------------------|----------------------|
| IMAGINE SOLUTIONS | 76/597,403 | 3,043,705 | 01/17/2006 |
| IMAGINE SOLUTIONS | 76/597,402 | 2,982,797 | 08/09/2005 |
| mogine | 76/597,401 | 3,043,704 | 01/17/2006 |
| Conogina | 76/597,400 | 3,069,767 | 03/21/2006 |
| | 78/740,890 | 3,396,052 | 03/11/2008 |
| ENCAPTURE | 77/103,989 | 3,323,174 | 10/30/2007 |

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all rights of Assignor in the Registered Trademarks, including all property, right, title and interest in and to the Registered Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Registered Trademarks;

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all Assignor's rights in the Registered Trademarks, including all property, right, title, and interest in and to the marks and the registrations described herein, the common law rights therein, the goodwill associated with the business in which the Registered Trademarks are used, and the right to recover for past infringements thereof; and to collect any royalty thereof; to hold the same unto Assignee absolutely.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment on the date and year first written above.



IMAGINE SOLUTIONS, L.P.

Britanna, Inc., its General Partner

By:

Vice President and Chief Technology Officer

STATE OF TEXAS

BEFORE ME, on this day, personally appeared Jason Bair, known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

My Commission Expires:

5-11-2010

Dilva Cun Ger Notary Public

Page 2 of 2